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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2664
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015
Passport Adalats
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of passport adalats held in Maharashtra during the last three years; and
(b) the number of complaints registered before such adalats along with the number of such complaints disposed of during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) & (b) No Passport Adalat was conducted in 2013 and 2014, in Maharashtra. Passport Offices (PO) in Mumbai, Pune and Thane conducted one Passport Adalat each in 2015, whereby 80, 175 and 125 applications respectively were registered and disposed off.
Further, a Passport Adalat has been scheduled in Pune and Nagpur during August, 2015.
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